PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7700033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALLY KROEGER	11/07/2022
JOYCE LIU	11/09/2022
OWEN LI	11/09/2022
LEE ZHAO	11/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17923642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC/MAGNA INTL 018402

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, UNITED STATES 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18402-04864 (711956US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=18402_4864SIGNEDAssignment_KroegerLiuZhaoLi#page1.tif source=18402_4864SIGNEDAssignment_KroegerLiuZhaoLi#page2.tif source=18402_4864SIGNEDAssignment_KroegerLiuZhaoLi#page3.tif

PATENT 507652897 REEL: 062151 FRAME: 0390

source=18402_4864SIGNEDAssignment_KroegerLiuZhaoLi#page4.tif source=18402_4864SIGNEDAssignment_KroegerLiuZhaoLi#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 062151 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Wally KROEGER, a Canadian citizen whose postal address is No. 15, Xi Er Dao, Tianjin Port Free Trade Zone (Airport), Tianjin 300000 China; Joyce LIU, a Chinese citizen whose postal address is No. 15, Xi Er Dao, Tianjin Port Free Trade Zone (Airport), Tianjin 300000 China; Owen LI, a Chinese citizen whose postal address is No. 15, Xi Er Dao, Tianjin Port Free Trade Zone (Airport), Tianjin 300000 China; Lee ZHAO, a Canadian citizen whose postal address is No. 15, Xi Er Dao, Tianjin Port Free Trade Zone (Airport), Tianjin 300000 China; and Les SHUMAN, a Canadian citizen whose postal address is 7655 Bramalea Road, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5V3 Canada, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

SMART TRIM DIE ASSEMBLY

for which an application was filed on 7 NOVEMBER 2022 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as application no. 17/923,642 and on 6 MAY 2020 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2020/088712.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

į

PATENT REEL: 062151 FRAME: 0392 Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN agree to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at Roy Mich, again (15th this day of // 2022.

Wally KROEGER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. JAMES DECOLIC , whose full post office address is JOHEZ HIVALE OF BAUCE TUIL- 48065 was personally present and did see Wally KROEGER who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

grature of Witness

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN bereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are inte, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED 31 7 00 Ĵ	M Chha this 9 day of 1 2022
w.	Joyce LIV
	Joyce LIU
STA	ATEMENT BY WITNESS
Port Free Trade Zone (Supre)	, whose full post office address is No.13 X1.1x he longith. Translation of the second was personally present and did see Joyce the above Assignment.
LIU who is known to me, execute	All allow weakingens

Signature of Witness

3

Attorney Dockel No. 1846Z-04864 (711956US) Assignment - Page A

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 100) of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at	Tanja	China	this 13	_day of	11	_x 2022.	
·	Q		9				
			/	Mien :	11		
			Owen LI	X. 400			

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	ł.	Toyo	e Lix Zaelbijo		, whose t	isti post off	fice addre	ss is Å	10/5Xi	Irla	Jian	ie
Port_	Tree.	Tolk	Zalbijo	t),Tion	ja Chik	was pers	onally pr	esent a	md did	see O	iwen L	Ą
i cutw	s kno	wa to m	e, execute th	e above	Assignme	at.						

Joyce Liu

Ž,

Atterney Docket No. 18402-04864 (711956US) Assignment - Page 5

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first, and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first, and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below).

Wally KROEGER, Joyce LIU, Owen LI, Lee ZHAO and Les SHUMAN hereby declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

EXECUTED at	7/an 7m	Chink		_day of	1] , 2022	2.
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				stalistic mention of the state	
		ī	ec ZHAO		<u> </u>	

, STATEMI	INT BY WITNESS
\mathcal{D}_{IJ} .	as D. T.
1. Ken Ho.	whose full post office address is Halt X1. Zx Des Jim on.
Port free Frede Zue (Speed) Times for Chie	was personally present and did see Lee
ZHAO who is known to me, execute the	bove Assignment.

Ruk He Signature of Witness

5

PATENT REEL: 062151 FRAME: 0396